

BID TALLY SHEET				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
DATE: Wednesday, February 13, 2019 at 10:30AM NJDOT Municipal Aid Grant 2017-Monroe Street - Spring St City of Passaic Passaic County				American Asphalt & Milling Svc LLC 96 Midland Ave, Kearny, NJ 07032 Ph: 201-991-9200 Fx: 201-991-9201		4 Clean Up P.O. Box 5098, North Bergen, NJ 07047 Ph: 201-271-0042		Reivax Contracting 356 Thomas St, Newark, NJ 070114 Ph: 973-817-5553		AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road, Clifton, NJ Ph: 973-772-9292 Fx: 973-772-9222		Your Way Construction, Inc 404 Coit Street. Inverton, NJ 07111 Ph: 973-849-6614 Fx: 973-900-9184	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Base Bid "A"- Monroe Street (From First St to Louisa Street)													
1A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,730.00	\$9,730.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2A	HMA Milling, 2"	5000	S.Y.	\$6.14	\$30,700.00	\$5.75	\$28,750.00	\$6.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.90	\$19,500.00	\$4.80	\$24,000.00
3A	HMA Milling, More Than 2" to 6"	400	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$6.75	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
4A	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64	575	Ton	\$96.44	\$55,453.00	\$100.00	\$57,500.00	\$110.00	\$63,250.00	\$90.00	\$51,750.00	\$115.50	\$66,412.50
5A	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19M64	100	Ton	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
6A	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick. If and Where Directed	100	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
7A	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	250	S.Y.	\$72.00	\$18,000.00	\$83.00	\$20,750.00	\$76.00	\$19,000.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$101.70	\$25,425.00
8A	Reinforced Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick,	45	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$86.00	\$3,870.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$96.00	\$4,320.00	\$91.40	\$4,113.00
9A	Detectable Warning Surface	25	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$285.00	\$7,125.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
10A	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	475	L.F.	\$40.00	\$19,000.00	\$32.00	\$15,200.00	\$28.00	\$13,300.00	\$45.00	\$21,375.00	\$28.50	\$13,537.50
	Remove and Reset Pavers	70	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$142.00	\$9,940.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$60.75	\$4,252.50
	Reconstructed Inlet Type B; Use Ex.	0	Unit	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13A	Construct Inlet Type B	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14A	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	0	L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15A	Reset Existing Casting, with New Type E	10	Each	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$408.00	\$4,080.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$470.00	\$4,700.00
16A	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	1750	L.F.	\$0.63	\$1,102.50	\$0.56	\$980.00	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.62	\$1,085.00
17A	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 12" Width. If and Where Directed	75	L.F.	\$1.89	\$141.75	\$1.68	\$126.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$1.85	\$138.75
18A	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 24" Width. If and Where Directed	925	L.F.	\$3.78	\$3,496.50	\$3.36	\$3,108.00	\$4.00	\$3,700.00	\$3.00	\$2,775.00	\$3.70	\$3,422.50
19A	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic.	250	S.F.	\$6.20	\$1,550.00	\$5.60	\$1,375.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.05	\$1,512.50
20A	Topsoil, 6" Thick	50	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
21A	Seed, Fertilizer and Tackifier,	50	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
22A	Traffic Sign R1-1, Stop Sign 30"x30"	1	EA	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$247.50	\$247.50
23A	Traffic Sign Pedestrian Warning Sign 30"x30". If and Where Directed	1	EA	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
24A	Tree, Locust 3" Caliper	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00
25A	Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26A	Construction Signs	230	SF	\$0.01	\$2.30	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.01	\$2.30
27A	Drums	30	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
28A	Traffic Cones	100	EA	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
29A	Police Allotment. If and Where Directed	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Base Bid "B" Spring Street (Marrietta St to Brook Ave)													
1B	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,870.00	\$18,870.00
2B	HMA Milling, 2"	850	S.Y.	\$19.75	\$16,787.50	\$5.75	\$4,887.50	\$6.00	\$5,100.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00
3B	HMA Milling, More Than 2" to 6"	850	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$8.50	\$6.75	\$5,737.50	\$15.00	\$12,750.00	\$8.00	\$6,800.00	\$5.15	\$4,377.50
	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64	100	Ton	\$282.44	\$28,244.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$130.50	\$13,050.00
	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 19M64	200	Ton	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00
6B	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick. If and Where Directed	100	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
7B	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	160	S.Y.	\$72.00	\$11,520.00	\$83.00	\$13,280.00	\$76.00	\$12,160.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$69.90	\$11,184.00
8B	Reinforced Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick,	55	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$86.00	\$4,730.00	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$96.00	\$5,280.00	\$84.50	\$4,647.50
9B	Detectable Warning Surface	2	S.Y.	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$99.00	\$198.00
10B	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	530	L.F.	\$30.00	\$15,900.00	\$32.00	\$16,960.00	\$28.00	\$14,840.00	\$40.00	\$21,200.00	\$26.20	\$13,886.00
11B	Remove and Reset Pavers	0	S.Y.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$142.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12B	Reconstructed Inlet Type B; Use Ex.	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$470.00	\$470.00
13B	Construct Inlet Type B	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00
14B	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	46	L.F.	\$105.00	\$4,830.00	\$120.00	\$5,520.00	\$114.00	\$5,244.00	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$84.30	\$3,877.80
15B	Reset Existing Casting, with New Type E	2	Each	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$408.00	\$816.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$470.00	\$940.00
16B	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	170	L.F.	\$0.63	\$107.10	\$0.56	\$95.20	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$0.62	\$105.40
17B	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 12" Width. If and Where Directed	75	L.F.	\$1.89	\$141.75	\$1.68	\$126.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$1.85	\$138.75
	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 24" Width. If and Where Directed	60	L.F.	\$3.78	\$226.80	\$3.36	\$201.60	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$3.70	\$222.00

BID TALLY SHEET				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
DATE: Wednesday, February 13, 2019 at 10:30AM NJDOT Municipal Aid Grant 2017-Monroe Street - Spring St City of Passaic Passaic County				American Asphalt & Milling Svcs LLC 96 Midland Ave, Kearny, NJ 07032 Ph: 201-991-9200 Fx: 201-991-9201		4 Clean Up P.O. Box 5098, North Bergen, NJ 07047 Ph:201-271-0042		Reivax Contracting 356 Thomas St, Newark, NJ 070114 Ph: 973-817-5553		AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road, Clifton, NJ Ph: 973-772-9292 Fx: 973-772-9222		Your Way Contruction, Inc 404 Coit Street Invington, NJ 07111 Ph: 973-849-6614 Fx: 973-900-9184	
19B	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic.	50	S.F.	\$6.20	\$310.00	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$6.05	\$302.50
20B	Topsoil, 6" Thick	275	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$2.75	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$0.01	\$2.75
21B	Seed, Fertilizer and Tackifier,	275	S.Y.	\$0.01	\$2.75	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$0.01	\$2.75
22B	Traffic Sign R1-1, Stop Sign 30"x30"	1	EA	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
23B	Traffic Sign Pedestrian Warning Sign 30"x30". If and Where Directed	1	EA	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
24B	Tree, Locust 3" Caliper	8	EA	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$570.00	\$4,560.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$460.00	\$3,680.00
25B	Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter	4	EA	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
26B	Construction Signs	230	SF	\$0.01	\$2.30	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.01	\$2.30
27B	Drums	30	Unit	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
28B	Traffic Cones	100	EA	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
29B	Police Allotment. If and Where Directed	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
BASE BID 'A' Monroe Street				\$162,295.40		\$191,219.00		\$203,860.00		\$182,800.00		\$189,693.60	
BASE BID 'B' Spring Street				\$115,547.77		\$119,272.80		\$137,135.00		\$137,260.00		\$120,899.59	
BASE BID 'A' + BASE BID 'B' TOTAL				\$277,843.17		\$310,491.80		\$340,995.00		\$320,060.00		\$310,593.19	